

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25101/2012

NAND KISHOR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANSWAR SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 29/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite specific directions passed on the last date no steps have been taken against respondent Nos. 1(a to c) and respondent Nos. 2 to 4. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to do the needful in a weeks' time and on compliance, notices be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

In the event of default matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

List again on 5.12.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |

hj