

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25101/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2011
in SA No. 51/1993 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

NAND KISHOR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANSWAR SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 01/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, three
weeks further time is granted to file application for substituted
service in respect of unserved respondent No.1 (a to c) and
respondents 2 to 4.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER