

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25101/2012

NAND KISHOR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANSWAR SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 27/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP has been dismissed vide Court's order dated 13.02.2017 in respect of respondent Nos. 1A to 1C, 2 to 4.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 5 and 6, but no appearance has been filed on their behalf.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)  
Registrar